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FELLOWS ELIGIBLE FOR INDUCTION 
		 	

Felicia J. Boyd 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
225 South Sixth Street 
Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, Minnesota  55402-4662 
612.367.8729 
fboyd@btlaw.com 
www.btlaw.com 
 
Jonathan S. Caplan 
Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 
1177 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York  10036 
212.715.9488 
jcaplan@kramerlevin.com 
www.kramerlevin.com 
 
Michael Diaz, Jr. 
Diaz, Reus & Targ LLP 
Miami Tower at International Place 
100 S.E. Second Street, Suite 3400 
Miami, Florida  33131 
305.375.9220 
mdiaz@diazreus.com 
www.diazreus.com 
 
Sean F. X. Dugan 
Martin Clearwater & Bell LLP 
220 East 42nd Street 
13th Floor 
New York, New York  10017 
212.916.0990 
dugans@mcblaw.com 
www.mcblaw.com 
 
Craig A.B. Ferris, Q.C. 
Lawson Lundell LLP 
Suite 1600 Cathedral Place 
925 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V6C 3L2 
Canada 
604.631.9197 
cferris@lawsonlundell.com 
www.lawsonlundell.com 

Richard D. Glovsky 
Locke Lord LLP 
111 Huntington Avenue 
Ninth Floor 
Boston, Massachusetts  02199-7613 
617.239.0214 
richard.glovsky@lockelord.com 
www.lockelord.com 
 
Donald J. Hayden 
Mark, Migdal & Hayden 
80 Southwest Eighth Street 
Suite 1999 
Miami, Florida  33131 
305.374.0440 
don@markmigdal.com 
www.markmigdal.com 
 
Judith Hull 
McKenzie Lake Lawyers 
140 Fullarton Street 
Suite 1800 
London, Ontario  N6A 5P2 
Canada 
519.672.5666 
hull@mckenzielake.com 
www.mckenzielake.com 
 
Lee A. Kantor 
Hightower, Stratton, Novigrod & Kantor 
330 Clematis Street 
Suite 201 
West Palm Beach, Florida  33401 
561.833.2022 
lkantor@hightowerlaw.net 
www.hightowerlaw.net 
 
Anthony L. Leffert 
Robinson Waters & O'Dorisio 
1099 18th Street 
Suite 2600 
Denver, Colorado  80202 
303.297.2600 
aleffert@rwolaw.com 
www.rwolaw.com 



Emilia A. Quesada 
Sanchez-Medina, Gonzalez, Quesada, Lage,  
Gomez & Machado, LLP 
201 Alhambra Circle 
Suite 1205 
Miami, Florida  33134 
786.304.2250 
equesada@smgqlaw.com 
www.smgqlaw.com 
 
Paul H. Threlkeld 
Oliver Maner LLP 
218 West State Street 
Savannah, Georgia  31401 
912.236.3311 
pht@olivermaner.com 
www.olivermaner.com 
 
Gregory V. Varallo 
Richards, Layton & Finger, PA 
One Rodney Square 
920 North King Street 
Wilmington, Delaware  19801 
302.651.7772 
varallo@rlf.com 
www.rlf.com 
 
Eric A. Welter 
Welter Law Firm, P.C. 
1141 Elden Street 
Suite 220 
Herndon, Virginia  20170 
703.435.8500 
eaw@welterlaw.com 
www.welterlaw.com 
 
Rachel Zimmerman Scobie 
Merchant & Gould P.C. 
3200 IDS Center 
80 South Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, Minnesota  55402 
612.336.4667 
rscobie@merchantgould.com 
www.merchantgould.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 


